
Mountain Goat Adventures
Southern Cross
3/7/2020

Southern X - Expert/Open Male
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 83 Jerry Dufour Dirt Camp Devo - dufourfun.com 2:41:47

2 52 Tyler Clark Brevard College Gravel 2:41:49

3 19 Carson Beckett Brevard College Gravel 2:41:49

4 16 Elliott Baring Baring Performance Management 2:41:50

5 40 Matthew Busche CTS Cycling Team 2:42:05

6 120 Albert Harrison Ellijay Telephone Co. 2:44:21

7 215 Tyler Orschel Brevard College Gravel 2:45:08

8 80 Matt Dockins West Coast Cycling 2:45:16

9 51 Devin Clancy 2:48:54

10 287 Thomas Turner Team Jamis 2:51:42

11 300 Spencer Whittier Motor Mile Racing 2:53:06

12 279 Eric Thompson MSPEEDWAX 2:53:48

13 170 Bud Light The Mighty Ducks 2:54:20

14 148 Ryan Ricky Johnson Brevard College Gravel 2:57:02

15 267 Jim Snitzer Specialized-BMW 2:57:17

16 234 Zeb Ramsbotham CTS Cycling Team 2:57:42

17 169 Simon Lewis SCAD Atlanta 2:58:04

18 84 James Dunaway 2:58:26

19 173 Miller Lite Traxxion Dynamics 3:01:07

20 211 Conner OBrien Motor Mile Racing 3:02:00

21 23 Andrew Blackstock Sycamore Cycles 3:02:07

22 253 Michael Sanders 3:02:41

23 82 John Butler 3:02:57

24 121 Amos Harvey 3:05:19

25 131 Scott Hoffner CIC Racing 3:08:34

26 105 Richard Cypress Gorry Brevard College Gravel 3:09:01

27 297 Dominic White The Mighty Ducks 3:13:47

28 288 Joseph Urbanowicz Chainbuster-Pactimo 3:17:12

29 311 Hayden Connell 3:22:18

30 133 Zach Hostetler Strike Development Team 3:24:07

31 57 Zachary Cope 3:26:56

32 280 Zac Threatt Sh!ft 3:35:51

33 260 William Seitz Velocious Sports 3:41:14

34 193 Seth Melton 3:50:02

35 41 Alex Butler 156 Garage Racing 3:50:17

36 301 Chuck Wilkinson Hack & Wheeze 3:58:02

37 210 Dominic Norcross Piedmont 4:01:24

38 273 Zachary Stevens CUTTERS 4:03:13

39 36 Jerry Buker Got Dopamine? 4:22:50

40 66 Olen Daelhousen 4:45:16

41 236 Michael Reardon 5:35:59

Overall Results
Place Bib Name Team Category Time

1 83 Jerry Dufour Dirt Camp Devo -
dufourfun.com Expert/Open Male 2:41:47

2 52 Tyler Clark Brevard College
Gravel Expert/Open Male 2:41:49

3 19 Carson Beckett Brevard College
Gravel Expert/Open Male 2:41:49

4 16 Elliott Baring Baring Performance
Management Expert/Open Male 2:41:50

5 40 Matthew Busche CTS Cycling Team Expert/Open Male 2:42:05

6 120 Albert Harrison Ellijay Telephone
Co. Expert/Open Male 2:44:21

7 215 Tyler Orschel Brevard College
Gravel Expert/Open Male 2:45:08

8 80 Matt Dockins West Coast Cycling Expert/Open Male 2:45:16

9 51 Devin Clancy Expert/Open Male 2:48:54

10 287 Thomas Turner Team Jamis Expert/Open Male 2:51:42

11 300 Spencer Whittier Motor Mile Racing Expert/Open Male 2:53:06

12 279 Eric Thompson MSPEEDWAX Expert/Open Male 2:53:48

13 225 Bradford Perley Brevard College
Gravel Male 30-39 2:53:59

14 170 Bud Light The Mighty Ducks Expert/Open Male 2:54:20

15 148 Ryan Ricky Johnson Brevard College
Gravel Expert/Open Male 2:57:02

16 267 Jim Snitzer Specialized-BMW Expert/Open Male 2:57:17

17 234 Zeb Ramsbotham CTS Cycling Team Expert/Open Male 2:57:42

18 169 Simon Lewis SCAD Atlanta Expert/Open Male 2:58:04

19 84 James Dunaway Expert/Open Male 2:58:26

20 173 Miller Lite Traxxion Dynamics Expert/Open Male 3:01:07

21 65 Joseph Dabbs Infinity Cycles Male 40-49 3:01:49

22 211 Conner OBrien Motor Mile Racing Expert/Open Male 3:02:00

23 23 Andrew Blackstock Sycamore Cycles Expert/Open Male 3:02:07

24 253 Michael Sanders Expert/Open Male 3:02:41

25 82 John Butler Expert/Open Male 3:02:57

26 54 Bradley Cobb Motor Mile Racing Masters 50-59 3:03:13

27 60 Darren Cox Fast Daddy Racing Masters 50-59 3:04:25

28 74 Lauren De Crescenzo Expert/Open Female 3:05:06

29 121 Amos Harvey Expert/Open Male 3:05:19

30 218 Eric Palacio L5Flyers p/b
OrthoAtlanta Male 30-39 3:05:20

31 8 Kaysee Armstrong Liv Racing Expert/Open Female 3:05:33

32 22 Alex Berry NGCA p/b Tyler
Perry Studios Male 40-49 3:05:36

33 47 Mark Chandler Velo Sports Racing Male 30-39 3:05:59

34 58 Nate Cornelius Think
Green/Bicycle Face Male 40-49 3:06:09

35 191 Julien Meaud Male 30-39 3:06:24

36 186 Jon Mccabe West Coast Cycling Masters 50-59 3:07:21

37 216 Eli Orth Lauf Cycling Male 40-49 3:07:24

38 37 Chris Bulloch Bike Law Male 40-49 3:07:30

39 207 Nick Nichols Motor Mile Racing Male 40-49 3:07:56

40 61 Jonathan Crain SH!FT Racing Male 30-39 3:08:13

41 131 Scott Hoffner CIC Racing Expert/Open Male 3:08:34



Southern X - Expert/Open Female
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 74 Lauren De Crescenzo 3:05:06

2 8 Kaysee Armstrong Liv Racing 3:05:33

3 209 Jen Nielson Liv/Industry Nine/Maxxis
Tire/SouthPaw Cycles 3:15:24

4 227 Amy Phillips 3:18:13

5 187 Elizabeth McCalley 3:22:57

6 313 Emily Cameron 3:30:39

7 85 Jennah Dunham Femme Equipe p/b 3T Q+M 3:34:13

8 32 Nicole Brasser Baring Performance/ Ga Devo 3:40:25

9 233 Annie Ramsbotham CTS Cycling Team 3:40:43

10 78 Hannah Dickson Brevard College Gravel 3:41:02

11 223 Mary Penta Think Green/Bicycle Face 3:42:38

12 268 Abigail Snyder Team Neighborlink 3:44:15

13 107 Michaela Gray Brevard College Gravel 3:46:09

14 38 Caroline Burkholder L5Flyers p/b OrthoAtlanta 3:47:10

15 314 Maria Carrelli 3:50:08

16 183 Laura Matacia 3:51:14

17 113 Katherine Hamlin 3:52:11

18 46 Lauren Chandler 4:03:13

19 92 Kelly Fletcher Toecutters 4:05:31

20 299 Ali Whittier Motor Mile Racing 4:08:11

21 76 Monica Desjardins velovixens 4:10:56

22 307 Mary Zagorski 4:26:04

23 104 Nicole Gorry Brevard College Gravel 4:49:15

24 135 Kelly Huban ITL 5:04:12

25 139 Jessica Hunt 5:04:29

26 138 Annie Hughes Speedshop Cycles 5:39:52

Southern X - Female 40+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 123 Naomi Haverlick Hammer Nutrition 3:33:27

2 14 Tiffany Ballew Peachtree Bikes 3:53:22

3 20 Samantha Bendt CTS cycling team 4:00:10

4 181 Iwona Martin NGCA - Mission Source 4:02:53

5 49 Angie Childre Chainbuster/Childre Nissan 4:07:39

6 2 Star Affolter MotorMile racing 4:08:14

7 219 Laina Palmeri Chainbuster-Pactimo 4:23:06

8 185 Tammy McAllister Traxxion Dynamics Suspension
Service 4:29:28

9 155 Michelle Kenik SCO/ BIKE ZOO 4:30:16

10 143 Deidra James Sorella p/b Hincapi Sportswear 4:34:00

11 204 Sue Neurath Team N2 4:38:31

12 275 Julie Stewart 4:50:15

13 192 Mary Meegan Peachtree Bikes 5:00:01

14 150 Hanna Jokinen 5:06:49

15 243 Olga Rodriguez-Gomez 5:08:33

16 6 Laura Lea Alonso 5:44:08

17 263 Anna Smith 6:50:12

Place Bib Name Team Category Time

42 102 Nathan Goates cumberland valley
collective Male 40-49 3:09:00

43 105 Richard Cypress Gorry Brevard College
Gravel Expert/Open Male 3:09:01

44 274 Bixby Stewart
Downtown

Asheville Racing
Club

Male 30-39 3:12:16

45 86 Pete Edmondson PRC / Senoia
Bicycle Male 40-49 3:12:22

46 290 Blake Waggoner Trailhead Inc Male 30-39 3:12:23

47 31 Chad Brandon Trailhead Inc. Male 40-49 3:13:06

48 222 John Pennypacker Unknown Brewing Male 40-49 3:13:07

49 167 Chris Lessing
Chainbuster

Racing/Whitetail
Bikes

Male 40-49 3:13:12

50 297 Dominic White The Mighty Ducks Expert/Open Male 3:13:47

51 110 Doug Gregorie Motor Mile Racing Male 40-49 3:13:54

52 172 Chris Lindstrom Male 30-39 3:14:12

53 161 Monte Burtis Male 40-49 3:14:50

54 1 Casey Abston Against the Grain
Brewery Male 30-39 3:15:01

55 209 Jen Nielson
Liv/Industry
Nine/Maxxis

Tire/SouthPaw
Cycles

Expert/Open Female 3:15:24

56 197 Michael Montgomery L5 Flyers Male 30-39 3:15:28

57 160 Tyler Labelle NC Velo Male 30-39 3:16:20

58 108 Clay Green Masters 50-59 3:16:23

59 241 Michael Roach Go Pivot p/b
Roswell Bicycles Masters 50-59 3:16:25

60 288 Joseph Urbanowicz Chainbuster-
Pactimo Expert/Open Male 3:17:12

61 53 Ryan Cleary Orange Nine Male 40-49 3:18:00

62 227 Amy Phillips Expert/Open Female 3:18:13

63 208 Erik Nielson
SouthPaw

Cycles/Industry
Nine/Giant

Male 30-39 3:18:43

64 159 Ken Krebs Masters 50-59 3:18:58

65 89 Scot Eisenman Chainbuster-
Pactimo Male 40-49 3:19:07

66 261 Daniel Shelby Boyd Cycling Vintage 60+ 3:19:17

67 164 Paul Lawler Reality Bikes Male 40-49 3:19:44

68 242 Chris Robinson L5Flyers p/b
OrthoAtlanta Male 30-39 3:21:02

69 62 Jason Crosby L5Flyers p/b
OrthoAtlanta Male 40-49 3:21:18

70 142 Brad Jacobs OrangeNine Male 40-49 3:21:26

71 294 Trent Webster BikeZoo Male 40-49 3:21:32

72 311 Hayden Connell Expert/Open Male 3:22:18

73 187 Elizabeth McCalley Expert/Open Female 3:22:57

74 179 John Maggard Against the Grain
Brewery Male 30-39 3:23:11

75 258 Charlys Schultz VEO Cycling Male 30-39 3:23:24

76 93 Lee Fletcher Fast Daddy Racing Male 30-39 3:23:47

77 133 Zach Hostetler Strike Development
Team Expert/Open Male 3:24:07

78 249 Mark Ruscoe Crosstown Velo Vintage 60+ 3:24:38

79 312 Chris Knepper Open Singlespeed 3:24:46

80 50 Jason Childre Chainbuster/Childre
Nissan Masters 50-59 3:24:57

81 81 John Donnelly Fast Daddy Racing Male 40-49 3:25:46

82 199 Rob Morley Revive Medical/
859 Cycling Male 40-49 3:26:15

83 124 Chad Hayes Prima Tappa
Athletic Club Male 40-49 3:26:36



Southern X - Clydesdale (200+)
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 96 Robert Gable 3:31:31

2 100 Nick Giometti Loose Nuts Cycles 3:38:18

3 116 Bill Hansen Peachtree Bikes 3:39:43

4 304 Tommy Wilson Youngblood bicycles 3:48:32

5 292 Eric Watson SLC 3:49:21

6 282 Michael Tolbert Roswell bikes, Body Symetry, RideFox,
Renthal, Max 3:49:29

7 200 Patrick Morris Podium Sports Medicine 3:51:18

8 77 Brad DeVaney Southern Velo / Ocoee Bikes 4:03:20

9 94 Ray Freeman All Terrain Cycling 4:14:37

10 15 Jack Balthasar Whitetail 4:18:15

11 103 Mark Goffi 4:22:06

12 232 Anthony Pruitt Outspokin' 4:28:43

13 224 Stan Perkins 4:35:23

14 296 Van Westmoreland 4:36:16

15 144 Samuel Janes Crankworks PB Commonwealth Eye
Surgery 4:46:58

16 202 Jack Netherton Drift Away/Canton Cartel 5:01:30

17 44 Steve Cantonis Drift Away Cabin Rentals 5:01:30

18 205 Dane Newman ITL 5:04:25

19 91 Will Etheredge 5:07:27

20 5 Justin Allen Red Merkins 5:07:54

21 278 James Teknipp 5:13:15

22 12 Mike Baird 5:24:35

Southern X - Open Singlespeed
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 312 Chris Knepper 3:24:46

2 134 Jeff Howell Motor Mile Racing 3:29:53

3 43 Josh Caldwell 3:36:16

4 250 Andrew Rytlewski L5Flyers 3:48:48

5 42 Jeremy Caldwell Suck Creek Cycle 3:54:02

6 87 Forrest Ege Trailhead INC. 3:58:10

7 240 Justin Rivard 4:20:51

8 7 Markley Anderson 4:26:27

9 246 Ben Rowland 4:36:01

10 156 Jonathon Kent 5:16:52

11 149 Steven Johnson 5:21:52

Place Bib Name Team Category Time

84 57 Zachary Cope Expert/Open Male 3:26:56

85 281 Kevin Tolbert TRAILHEAD inc Masters 50-59 3:27:43

86 101 John Glover Crosstown Velo Male 40-49 3:28:14

87 245 Drew Rosedale L5 Flyers P/B
OrthoAtlanta Male 30-39 3:29:32

88 182 John (JFM) Martin Masters 50-59 3:29:49

89 134 Jeff Howell Motor Mile Racing Open Singlespeed 3:29:53

90 252 Chris Salomone Toyota Forklifts of
Atlanta Male 40-49 3:30:01

91 313 Emily Cameron Expert/Open Female 3:30:39

92 189 Brandon McKnight Hattie B's Male 30-39 3:31:04

93 220 Lane Pate Masters 50-59 3:31:12

94 96 Robert Gable Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:31:31

95 141 Colin Izzard THE LOCAL
SPOKE Male 40-49 3:31:53

96 152 Eddie Kababik Whitetail bicycles Masters 50-59 3:31:59

97 214 Brandon Onorato Team Avila Real
Estate Male 40-49 3:32:06

98 235 Chris Ready VeloSports Racing Masters 50-59 3:32:13

99 151 Patrick Jones EAE LLC Masters 50-59 3:32:44

100 21 Alan Bengtson Wahoo Fitness Masters 50-59 3:32:46

101 306 Brandon Young Third Level Male 40-49 3:32:47

102 123 Naomi Haverlick Hammer Nutrition Female 40+ 3:33:27

103 85 Jennah Dunham Femme Equipe p/b
3T Q+M Expert/Open Female 3:34:13

104 132 John Hoover Motor Mile Racing Masters 50-59 3:34:45

105 168 Jay Levy MOAB Masters Masters 50-59 3:35:30

106 280 Zac Threatt Sh!ft Expert/Open Male 3:35:51

107 43 Josh Caldwell Open Singlespeed 3:36:16

108 206 Don Newman Nabo Realty AMR Masters 50-59 3:36:42

109 212 Art Odell Sycamore Cycles Masters 50-59 3:37:55

110 100 Nick Giometti Loose Nuts Cycles Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:38:18

111 308 Nicholas Zagorski Male 30-39 3:39:08

112 176 Michael Livingston NGCA - Mission
Source Male 40-49 3:39:22

113 116 Bill Hansen Peachtree Bikes Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:39:43

114 289 Ron Van Tuyl Vintage 60+ 3:39:57

115 109 Hardwick Gregg Infinity Cycling Vintage 60+ 3:40:13

116 32 Nicole Brasser
Baring

Performance/ Ga
Devo

Expert/Open Female 3:40:25

117 13 Mark Baldwin Masters 50-59 3:40:38

118 233 Annie Ramsbotham CTS Cycling Team Expert/Open Female 3:40:43

119 284 Chris Toner Earls Bike Shop Male 40-49 3:40:55

120 78 Hannah Dickson Brevard College
Gravel Expert/Open Female 3:41:02

121 254 Ionut Sandru Traxxion Dynamics
Zwifting Club Male 30-39 3:41:05

122 283 Clay Tolson Motor Mile Male 40-49 3:41:12

123 260 William Seitz Velocious Sports Expert/Open Male 3:41:14

124 223 Mary Penta Think
Green/Bicycle Face Expert/Open Female 3:42:38

125 231 Michael Powell Male 40-49 3:43:12

126 145 Joe Jefferson Trailhead Inc. Male 40-49 3:43:29

127 268 Abigail Snyder Team Neighborlink Expert/Open Female 3:44:15

128 180 Matthew Marchal L5 Flyers p/b
OrthoAtlanta Masters 50-59 3:44:16

129 97 Robert Gaddis Masters 50-59 3:45:28

130 107 Michaela Gray Brevard College
Gravel Expert/Open Female 3:46:09



Southern X - Male 30-39
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 225 Bradford Perley Brevard College Gravel 2:53:59

2 218 Eric Palacio L5Flyers p/b OrthoAtlanta 3:05:20

3 47 Mark Chandler Velo Sports Racing 3:05:59

4 191 Julien Meaud 3:06:24

5 61 Jonathan Crain SH!FT Racing 3:08:13

6 274 Bixby Stewart Downtown Asheville Racing Club 3:12:16

7 290 Blake Waggoner Trailhead Inc 3:12:23

8 172 Chris Lindstrom 3:14:12

9 1 Casey Abston Against the Grain Brewery 3:15:01

10 197 Michael Montgomery L5 Flyers 3:15:28

11 160 Tyler Labelle NC Velo 3:16:20

12 208 Erik Nielson SouthPaw Cycles/Industry Nine/Giant 3:18:43

13 242 Chris Robinson L5Flyers p/b OrthoAtlanta 3:21:02

14 179 John Maggard Against the Grain Brewery 3:23:11

15 258 Charlys Schultz VEO Cycling 3:23:24

16 93 Lee Fletcher Fast Daddy Racing 3:23:47

17 245 Drew Rosedale L5 Flyers P/B OrthoAtlanta 3:29:32

18 189 Brandon McKnight Hattie B's 3:31:04

19 308 Nicholas Zagorski 3:39:08

20 254 Ionut Sandru Traxxion Dynamics Zwifting Club 3:41:05

21 88 David Egetter Beer 3:46:40

22 251 Justin Sackett The Hub Bikes 3:49:29

23 24 Daniel Blankenship Monte Sano Supper Club 4:03:47

24 79 Tom Dillard BSD 4:10:31

25 68 Luke Darch 4:19:09

26 302 Noah Williams 4:19:28

27 213 Kenneth Oladapo Clutch Bike Shop 4:19:54

28 217 David Owen 4:32:16

29 90 Mitchell Enfinger 4:45:29

30 163 Gavin Lansden 5:05:23

31 237 Peter Reid V02 5:21:37

32 39 Matthew Burks 5:26:37

Place Bib Name Team Category Time

131 28 Mark Brackenbury NGCA p/b Tyler
Perry Studios Masters 50-59 3:46:10

132 158 Mark King L5Flyers Cycling
Team Male 40-49 3:46:25

133 88 David Egetter Beer Male 30-39 3:46:40

134 38 Caroline Burkholder L5Flyers p/b
OrthoAtlanta Expert/Open Female 3:47:10

135 127 David Hicks L5Flyers p/b
OrthoAtlanta Male 40-49 3:47:14

136 304 Tommy Wilson Youngblood
bicycles Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:48:32

137 250 Andrew Rytlewski L5Flyers Open Singlespeed 3:48:48

138 292 Eric Watson SLC Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:49:21

139 282 Michael Tolbert
Roswell bikes,
Body Symetry,

RideFox, Renthal,
Max

Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:49:29

140 251 Justin Sackett The Hub Bikes Male 30-39 3:49:29

141 286 Grayson Tudor
Peachtree Bikes/
Grayson Tudor

State Farm
Masters 50-59 3:49:42

142 193 Seth Melton Expert/Open Male 3:50:02

143 10 Daniel Askren Masters 50-59 3:50:05

144 126 Todd Hickman 901 Racing Masters 50-59 3:50:06

145 314 Maria Carrelli Expert/Open Female 3:50:08

146 41 Alex Butler 156 Garage Racing Expert/Open Male 3:50:17

147 269 Harold Sotillo Cardinal Cycling
Team Masters 50-59 3:50:34

148 106 Michael Graham west coast cycling Masters 50-59 3:50:38

149 183 Laura Matacia Expert/Open Female 3:51:14

150 200 Patrick Morris Podium Sports
Medicine Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 3:51:18

151 113 Katherine Hamlin Expert/Open Female 3:52:11

152 14 Tiffany Ballew Peachtree Bikes Female 40+ 3:53:22

153 42 Jeremy Caldwell Suck Creek Cycle Open Singlespeed 3:54:02

154 27 Bo Bozeman Chainbuster Male 40-49 3:54:13

155 228 Jim Phillips Gravel Cyclist Vintage 60+ 3:54:26

156 310 Patrick Zinn Male 40-49 3:55:28

157 174 Doug Littrell Southern Carnage Masters 50-59 3:56:39

158 305 Kirby Yoder Masters 50-59 3:57:38

159 301 Chuck Wilkinson Hack & Wheeze Expert/Open Male 3:58:02

160 87 Forrest Ege Trailhead INC. Open Singlespeed 3:58:10

161 111 Brian Hackathorne RCC Masters 50-59 3:59:32

162 20 Samantha Bendt CTS cycling team Female 40+ 4:00:10

163 210 Dominic Norcross Piedmont Expert/Open Male 4:01:24

164 181 Iwona Martin NGCA - Mission
Source Female 40+ 4:02:53

165 46 Lauren Chandler Expert/Open Female 4:03:13

166 273 Zachary Stevens CUTTERS Expert/Open Male 4:03:13

167 77 Brad DeVaney Southern Velo /
Ocoee Bikes Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:03:20

168 24 Daniel Blankenship Monte Sano Supper
Club Male 30-39 4:03:47

169 266 Markham Smith Vintage 60+ 4:04:03

170 92 Kelly Fletcher Toecutters Expert/Open Female 4:05:31

171 221 Nathan Penner Male 40-49 4:06:38

172 119 Hank Harris Masters 50-59 4:07:14

173 49 Angie Childre Chainbuster/Childre
Nissan Female 40+ 4:07:39

174 298 Wayne Whitesides East Point Track
Club Masters 50-59 4:08:08

175 299 Ali Whittier Motor Mile Racing Expert/Open Female 4:08:11



Southern X - Male 40-49
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 65 Joseph Dabbs Infinity Cycles 3:01:49

2 22 Alex Berry NGCA p/b Tyler Perry Studios 3:05:36

3 58 Nate Cornelius Think Green/Bicycle Face 3:06:09

4 216 Eli Orth Lauf Cycling 3:07:24

5 37 Chris Bulloch Bike Law 3:07:30

6 207 Nick Nichols Motor Mile Racing 3:07:56

7 102 Nathan Goates cumberland valley collective 3:09:00

8 86 Pete Edmondson PRC / Senoia Bicycle 3:12:22

9 31 Chad Brandon Trailhead Inc. 3:13:06

10 222 John Pennypacker Unknown Brewing 3:13:07

11 167 Chris Lessing Chainbuster Racing/Whitetail Bikes 3:13:12

12 110 Doug Gregorie Motor Mile Racing 3:13:54

13 161 Monte Burtis 3:14:50

14 53 Ryan Cleary Orange Nine 3:18:00

15 89 Scot Eisenman Chainbuster-Pactimo 3:19:07

16 164 Paul Lawler Reality Bikes 3:19:44

17 62 Jason Crosby L5Flyers p/b OrthoAtlanta 3:21:18

18 142 Brad Jacobs OrangeNine 3:21:26

19 294 Trent Webster BikeZoo 3:21:32

20 81 John Donnelly Fast Daddy Racing 3:25:46

21 199 Rob Morley Revive Medical/ 859 Cycling 3:26:15

22 124 Chad Hayes Prima Tappa Athletic Club 3:26:36

23 101 John Glover Crosstown Velo 3:28:14

24 252 Chris Salomone Toyota Forklifts of Atlanta 3:30:01

25 141 Colin Izzard THE LOCAL SPOKE 3:31:53

26 214 Brandon Onorato Team Avila Real Estate 3:32:06

27 306 Brandon Young Third Level 3:32:47

28 176 Michael Livingston NGCA - Mission Source 3:39:22

29 284 Chris Toner Earls Bike Shop 3:40:55

30 283 Clay Tolson Motor Mile 3:41:12

31 231 Michael Powell 3:43:12

32 145 Joe Jefferson Trailhead Inc. 3:43:29

33 158 Mark King L5Flyers Cycling Team 3:46:25

34 127 David Hicks L5Flyers p/b OrthoAtlanta 3:47:14

35 27 Bo Bozeman Chainbuster 3:54:13

36 310 Patrick Zinn 3:55:28

37 221 Nathan Penner 4:06:38

38 115 Jason Hanlin 4:08:41

39 239 Darren Ritsick 4:11:42

40 25 Ernesto Bombalier 4:12:07

41 33 Kyle Brazil 4:16:00

42 125 John Heemstra Jr L5Flyers 4:23:57

43 244 Antoine Rollin DFL "racing" Team 4:29:54

44 188 Kevin McClelion 4:41:30

45 229 Jon Phillips Lume Technologies 4:43:07

46 30 Russ Bradley 4:44:31

47 128 Adrian Higgins Pusillanimous Pedalers 4:44:49

48 230 Richard Pinder 4:50:43

49 285 Aldrin Torres 4:54:55

50 71 Jud Davis ITL 5:04:09

51 112 Doug Hall ITL 5:04:18

52 196 John Montgomery The Local Spoke 5:05:28

53 194 Billy Miller 5:05:29

54 118 Jim Hardeman Gravelstoke 5:21:40

55 137 Cary Hughes Speedshop Cycles 5:39:53

Place Bib Name Team Category Time

176 2 Star Affolter MotorMile racing Female 40+ 4:08:14

177 95 JoJo Fritz Barley's Bike Shop Vintage 60+ 4:08:30

178 166 Thomas Lerch Masters 50-59 4:08:35

179 115 Jason Hanlin Male 40-49 4:08:41

180 4 Darryl Allen Vintage 60+ 4:09:48

181 79 Tom Dillard BSD Male 30-39 4:10:31

182 76 Monica Desjardins velovixens Expert/Open Female 4:10:56

183 239 Darren Ritsick Male 40-49 4:11:42

184 9 Neil Ashton Clemmons Bicycle
Racing Vintage 60+ 4:12:06

185 25 Ernesto Bombalier Male 40-49 4:12:07

186 94 Ray Freeman All Terrain Cycling Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:14:37

187 26 Michael Bowling Bike Zoo Masters 50-59 4:15:31

188 33 Kyle Brazil Male 40-49 4:16:00

189 35 Charles Brewer Vintage 60+ 4:16:21

190 15 Jack Balthasar Whitetail Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:18:15

191 68 Luke Darch Male 30-39 4:19:09

192 302 Noah Williams Male 30-39 4:19:28

193 276 Mark Stewart Masters 50-59 4:19:48

194 213 Kenneth Oladapo Clutch Bike Shop Male 30-39 4:19:54

195 259 Bob Seitz Rescue Racing Vintage 60+ 4:20:09

196 240 Justin Rivard Open Singlespeed 4:20:51

197 147 Michael Johnson Halyard Vintage 60+ 4:21:51

198 103 Mark Goffi Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:22:06

199 36 Jerry Buker Got Dopamine? Expert/Open Male 4:22:50

200 219 Laina Palmeri Chainbuster-
Pactimo Female 40+ 4:23:06

201 203 Bob Neurath Team N2 Vintage 60+ 4:23:22

202 272 Mike Stabler Prima Tappa Vintage 60+ 4:23:38

203 125 John Heemstra Jr L5Flyers Male 40-49 4:23:57

204 130 Jim Hoffmeister Vintage 60+ 4:25:39

205 307 Mary Zagorski Expert/Open Female 4:26:04

206 7 Markley Anderson Open Singlespeed 4:26:27

207 18 Scott Beardsell Masters 50-59 4:27:42

208 64 Larry Czarnecki Masters 50-59 4:28:30

209 232 Anthony Pruitt Outspokin' Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:28:43

210 185 Tammy McAllister Traxxion Dynamics
Suspension Service Female 40+ 4:29:28

211 184 Max McAllister Traxxion Dynamics
Suspension Service Masters 50-59 4:29:28

212 55 Jeff Smith Masters 50-59 4:29:28

213 244 Antoine Rollin DFL "racing" Team Male 40-49 4:29:54

214 17 Omar Sassin Masters 50-59 4:29:56

215 155 Michelle Kenik SCO/ BIKE ZOO Female 40+ 4:30:16

216 75 Dennis Decker EPTC Masters 50-59 4:30:54

217 217 David Owen Male 30-39 4:32:16

218 291 Richard Waters Team Bubba Vintage 60+ 4:32:38

219 315 Drew Downs Masters 50-59 4:33:24

220 146 Mark Johnson Rescue Racing Masters 50-59 4:33:53

221 143 Deidra James Sorella p/b Hincapi
Sportswear Female 40+ 4:34:00

222 224 Stan Perkins Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:35:23

223 309 Eric Zimmermann Masters 50-59 4:35:59

224 246 Ben Rowland Open Singlespeed 4:36:01

225 296 Van Westmoreland Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:36:16

226 204 Sue Neurath Team N2 Female 40+ 4:38:31

227 188 Kevin McClelion Male 40-49 4:41:30

228 229 Jon Phillips Lume Technologies Male 40-49 4:43:07



Place Bib Name Team Time

56 48 Patrick Chesser 6:50:12

Place Bib Name Team Category Time

229 117 Michael Hanson Masters 50-59 4:44:25

230 30 Russ Bradley Male 40-49 4:44:31

231 303 Randy Wilson Masters 50-59 4:44:37

232 128 Adrian Higgins Pusillanimous
Pedalers Male 40-49 4:44:49

233 66 Olen Daelhousen Expert/Open Male 4:45:16

234 90 Mitchell Enfinger Male 30-39 4:45:29

235 255 Ross Schiavo Masters 50-59 4:45:44

236 144 Samuel Janes
Crankworks PB

Commonwealth Eye
Surgery

Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 4:46:58

237 171 Jon Limbird All Terrain Cycling Vintage 60+ 4:47:50

238 104 Nicole Gorry Brevard College
Gravel Expert/Open Female 4:49:15

239 195 Patrick Miranda Mirco Racing Masters 50-59 4:49:15

240 275 Julie Stewart Female 40+ 4:50:15

241 230 Richard Pinder Male 40-49 4:50:43

242 285 Aldrin Torres Male 40-49 4:54:55

243 201 Dennis Murphy Founders Racing Vintage 60+ 4:56:07

244 271 Steven Spencer Masters 50-59 4:56:23

245 192 Mary Meegan Peachtree Bikes Female 40+ 5:00:01

246 162 Danny Lankford Rescue Racing Masters 50-59 5:01:24

247 202 Jack Netherton Drift Away/Canton
Cartel Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:01:30

248 44 Steve Cantonis Drift Away Cabin
Rentals Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:01:30

249 71 Jud Davis ITL Male 40-49 5:04:09

250 135 Kelly Huban ITL Expert/Open Female 5:04:12

251 112 Doug Hall ITL Male 40-49 5:04:18

252 205 Dane Newman ITL Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:04:25

253 139 Jessica Hunt Expert/Open Female 5:04:29

254 98 Ben Gandy Vintage 60+ 5:04:34

255 163 Gavin Lansden Male 30-39 5:05:23

256 196 John Montgomery The Local Spoke Male 40-49 5:05:28

257 194 Billy Miller Male 40-49 5:05:29

258 150 Hanna Jokinen Female 40+ 5:06:49

259 91 Will Etheredge Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:07:27

260 63 Todd Tuggey Masters 50-59 5:07:54

261 5 Justin Allen Red Merkins Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:07:54

262 243 Olga Rodriguez-Gomez Female 40+ 5:08:33

263 277 Karl Stine Vintage 60+ 5:12:05

264 278 James Teknipp Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:13:15

265 156 Jonathon Kent Open Singlespeed 5:16:52

266 237 Peter Reid V02 Male 30-39 5:21:37

267 118 Jim Hardeman Gravelstoke Male 40-49 5:21:40

268 149 Steven Johnson Open Singlespeed 5:21:52

269 12 Mike Baird Clydesdale (200 lbs+) 5:24:35

270 11 Randy Astle Vintage 60+ 5:26:34

271 39 Matthew Burks Male 30-39 5:26:37

272 262 Dana Singleterry Masters 50-59 5:29:26

273 73 Jerry De Avila Vintage 60+ 5:29:50

274 236 Michael Reardon Expert/Open Male 5:35:59

275 138 Annie Hughes Speedshop Cycles Expert/Open Female 5:39:52

276 137 Cary Hughes Speedshop Cycles Male 40-49 5:39:53

277 6 Laura Lea Alonso Female 40+ 5:44:08

278 34 Larry Brenize DarkEarly Vintage 60+ 6:05:28

279 48 Patrick Chesser Male 40-49 6:50:12

280 263 Anna Smith Female 40+ 6:50:12



Southern X - Male 50-59
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 54 Bradley Cobb Motor Mile Racing 3:03:13

2 60 Darren Cox Fast Daddy Racing 3:04:25

3 186 Jon Mccabe West Coast Cycling 3:07:21

4 108 Clay Green 3:16:23

5 241 Michael Roach Go Pivot p/b Roswell Bicycles 3:16:25

6 159 Ken Krebs 3:18:58

7 50 Jason Childre Chainbuster/Childre Nissan 3:24:57

8 281 Kevin Tolbert TRAILHEAD inc 3:27:43

9 182 John (JFM) Martin 3:29:49

10 220 Lane Pate 3:31:12

11 152 Eddie Kababik Whitetail bicycles 3:31:59

12 235 Chris Ready VeloSports Racing 3:32:13

13 151 Patrick Jones EAE LLC 3:32:44

14 21 Alan Bengtson Wahoo Fitness 3:32:46

15 132 John Hoover Motor Mile Racing 3:34:45

16 168 Jay Levy MOAB Masters 3:35:30

17 206 Don Newman Nabo Realty AMR 3:36:42

18 212 Art Odell Sycamore Cycles 3:37:55

19 13 Mark Baldwin 3:40:38

20 180 Matthew Marchal L5 Flyers p/b OrthoAtlanta 3:44:16

21 97 Robert Gaddis 3:45:28

22 28 Mark Brackenbury NGCA p/b Tyler Perry Studios 3:46:10

23 286 Grayson Tudor Peachtree Bikes/ Grayson Tudor State
Farm 3:49:42

24 10 Daniel Askren 3:50:05

25 126 Todd Hickman 901 Racing 3:50:06

26 269 Harold Sotillo Cardinal Cycling Team 3:50:34

27 106 Michael Graham west coast cycling 3:50:38

28 174 Doug Littrell Southern Carnage 3:56:39

29 305 Kirby Yoder 3:57:38

30 111 Brian Hackathorne RCC 3:59:32

31 119 Hank Harris 4:07:14

32 298 Wayne Whitesides East Point Track Club 4:08:08

33 166 Thomas Lerch 4:08:35

34 26 Michael Bowling Bike Zoo 4:15:31

35 276 Mark Stewart 4:19:48

36 18 Scott Beardsell 4:27:42

37 64 Larry Czarnecki 4:28:30

38 184 Max McAllister Traxxion Dynamics Suspension Service 4:29:28

39 55 Jeff Smith 4:29:28

40 17 Omar Sassin 4:29:56

41 75 Dennis Decker EPTC 4:30:54

42 315 Drew Downs 4:33:24

43 146 Mark Johnson Rescue Racing 4:33:53

44 309 Eric Zimmermann 4:35:59

45 117 Michael Hanson 4:44:25

46 303 Randy Wilson 4:44:37

47 255 Ross Schiavo 4:45:44

48 195 Patrick Miranda Mirco Racing 4:49:15

49 271 Steven Spencer 4:56:23

50 162 Danny Lankford Rescue Racing 5:01:24

51 63 Todd Tuggey 5:07:54

52 262 Dana Singleterry 5:29:26



Southern X - Male 60+
Place Bib Name Team Time

1 261 Daniel Shelby Boyd Cycling 3:19:17

2 249 Mark Ruscoe Crosstown Velo 3:24:38

3 289 Ron Van Tuyl 3:39:57

4 109 Hardwick Gregg Infinity Cycling 3:40:13

5 228 Jim Phillips Gravel Cyclist 3:54:26

6 266 Markham Smith 4:04:03

7 95 JoJo Fritz Barley's Bike Shop 4:08:30

8 4 Darryl Allen 4:09:48

9 9 Neil Ashton Clemmons Bicycle Racing 4:12:06

10 35 Charles Brewer 4:16:21

11 259 Bob Seitz Rescue Racing 4:20:09

12 147 Michael Johnson Halyard 4:21:51

13 203 Bob Neurath Team N2 4:23:22

14 272 Mike Stabler Prima Tappa 4:23:38

15 130 Jim Hoffmeister 4:25:39

16 291 Richard Waters Team Bubba 4:32:38

17 171 Jon Limbird All Terrain Cycling 4:47:50

18 201 Dennis Murphy Founders Racing 4:56:07

19 98 Ben Gandy 5:04:34

20 277 Karl Stine 5:12:05

21 11 Randy Astle 5:26:34

22 73 Jerry De Avila 5:29:50

23 34 Larry Brenize DarkEarly 6:05:28


